or surety requirements.  Any shortcomings in the amount of the funds shall be paid for in full 
by the developer prior to final approval of the infrastructure.   

2. Bond or Escrow.  The sub divider shall furnish a bond or escrow in the amount of one hundred 
twenty-five percent (125%) of improvement costs with the city recorder, prior to the beginning of 
any subdivision construction, to assure the proper installation and construction of all required 
improvements within two (2) years immediately following the approval of the subdivision plat by the